
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION 
(ESTABLISHED BY THE ACT XIV of 1948) 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

FOR  

“Proposal for Servicing & repairing of fire tenders no. JH09 AQ 1115 and JH09 AA 5480 

including spare of DVC, CTPS..” 
 

(Domestic Competitive Bidding followed by Online Reverse e-Auction) 

 

 

DVC invites online bids on Single Stage Three Envelope Bidding basis 

Tender Description 

Proposal for Servicing & repairing of fire tenders 

no. JH09 AQ 1115 and JH09 AA 5480 including 

spare of DVC, CTPS 

Tentative Tender Date 21.03.2024 

Tentative Last Date of Sale of Tender 

Paper 
11-04-2024 12:00 Hrs 

Tentative Last Date of Submission 11-04-2024 12:00 Hrs 

Tentative Tender Opening Date 11-04-2024 12:30 Hrs 

DVC reserves the right to amend the dates.  

 

For the detailed IFB and bidding documents please visit GeM Portal website https://gem.gov.in/. & 

in www.dvc.gov.in and http://itj.gov.in (For information only) from the above mentioned date or may 

contact Sr. GM, C&M Department, 3rd Floor, DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 

PIN – 700054. 

Mobile No. +91 9749480765  

E-mail ID: nyayapati.ramana@dvc.gov.in 

 

 

Registered office: 

3rd Floor, C&M Department, 

DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata 

https://gem.gov.in/


West Bengal, India 

PIN – 700054 


